: han ™
KPMG Audit Plc Tet +44 (0} 167 246 4000

Financial Services Fax +44 (0) 161 248 4040
$t James' Square DX 724620 Manchester 42
Manchester M2 6DS
Unitad Kingdom

Private & confidential Contact ' Will Greenfield

Company Secretary 0161 2464322

AJ Bell Holdings Limited

Trafford House

Chester Road

Manchester

M32 ORS

1§ February 2014

Dear Sirs

Statement to on ceasing to hold office as acditors pursuant to section 519 of the
Companies Act 2006.

We write to you 1n your capacity as company secretary of the compames listed in the Appendix
to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no
circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to
the attention of the company’s members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

& A A e * coneaes o

= |

18/02/2014

KPME Audit Pic. 3 UK public imyiad company s 3 subsclary of KPMG

Europa LLP snd a mambed lem of the KPMG netwark of indepandsant

rrartur Irprs 2{IRaied with KPMG Intornetionsl Cooparatve 8 Swaty Ragstered in Engiand No 3110745

antity Regetered affca 15 Canaca Square, London E14 5GL




LS
1
4

Appendix

Company name

AJ Bell Holdings Limted

AJ Bell Linuted

AJ Bell Management Linuted

AJ Bell Securities Limuted

MSM Media Limited

Money AM Limited

Company registered number

4503206

3091664

3948391

02723420

03733852

04503731

(]




