

KPMG Audit Plc Financial Services St James' Square Manchester M2 6DS United Kingdom Tel +44 (0) 161 246 4000 Fax +44 (0) 161 246 4040 DX 724620 Manchester 42

Private & confidential

Company Secretary
AJ Bell Holdings Limited
Trafford House
Chester Road
Manchester
M32 ORS

Contact Will Greenfield 0161 246 4322

11 February 2014

Dear Sirs

Statement to on ceasing to hold office as auditors pursuant to section 519 of the Companies Act 2006.

We write to you in your capacity as company secretary of the companies listed in the Appendix to this statement

In accordance with section 519 of the Companies Act 2006, we confirm that there are no circumstances connected with our ceasing to hold office that we consider should be brought to the attention of the company's members or creditors

Yours faithfully,

KPMG Audit PIE

& Anke

COMPANIES HOUSE

18/02/2014

#341



Appendix

Company name	Company registered number
AJ Bell Holdings Limited	4503206
AJ Bell Limited	3091664
AJ Bell Management Limited	3948391
AJ Bell Securities Limited	02723420
MSM Media Limited	03733852
Money AM Limited	04503731